
Virginia State 4-H Office 
107 Hutcheson Hall (0419) 

250 Drillfield Dr. 
Blacksburg, VA 24061 

(540) 231-6372 
 

Leadership 
 
Jeremy C. Johnson   Cheryl Cox 
Associate Director for Youth &  State 4-H Office Business Manager 
State 4-H Leader 
107 Hutcheson Hall (0419)  107 Hutcheson Hall (0419) 
250 Drillfield Dr.    250 Drillfield Dr. 
Blacksburg, VA 24061   Blacksburg, VA 24061 
Phone: 540-231-2330   Phone: 540-231-6372 
jejohns1@vt.edu       

State 4-H Faculty 
 
Erika Bonnett, Ph.D.   Responsibilities: 
4-H Programming Specialist  Program Development   4-H Mobile Learning Lab 
109 Hutcheson Hall (0419)  Teen Opportunities   ChLOE 
250 Drillfield Drive   Teen Summit 
Blacksburg, VA 24061   Liaison with: 
Phone: 540-231-9411   Northeast District 
ebonnett@vt.edu  
 
Sandra 'Sam' Fisher   Responsibilities: 
4-H Camping Specialist   4-H Camping Program   Collegiate 4-H 
107 Hutcheson Hall (0419)  Youth Protection    Risk Management 
250 Drillfield Drive    
Blacksburg, VA 24061    
Phone: 540-231-1173   Liaison with: 
safishe3@vt.edu     4-H Educational Centers 
 
Tonya T. Price, Ph.D.   Responsibilities: 
Professor & 4-H Extension Specialist Healthy Living    Teen Programming 
Northern District VCE Office  Character Education 
2322 Bluestone Hill Drive   Leadership Development 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801    
Phone: 540-432-6029   Liaison with: 
totaylor@vt.edu     Central District 
 
Chad N. Proudfoot   Responsibilities:  
4-H Organizational Specialist  Club Management/Chartering  Enrollment Management 
111 Hutcheson Hall (0419)  4-H Name & Emblem   Youth Protection 
250 Drillfield Drive   Volunteer Development / Screening Civil Rights Compliance 
Blacksburg, VA 24061   4-H Financial Management   
Phone: 540-231-6162   Liaison with: 
cnproudfoot@vt.edu    Northwest District 
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Alyssa Walden    Responsibilities: 
Associate Extension Specialist &  Program Evaluation & Accountability Orientations & Trainings 
Deputy State 4-H Leader   New 4-H Agent Training 
106C Hutcheson Hall (0419)  Liaison with: 
Phone: 540-231-6372   Southwest District 
waldenaw@vt.edu  
 
 
Vacant     Responsibilities: 
Assoc. Specialist, Leadership & Life Skills  
109 Hutcheson Hall (0419)   
250 Drillfield Drive    
Blacksburg, VA 24301 
Phone: 540-231-6372   Liaison with: 
      
 
   
Dennis G. Donaldson, Ph.D.  Responsibilities: 
4-H STEAM Specialist   Science, Technology, Engineering, Agriculture, & Mathematics 
Virginia State University   Liaison with: 
ddonaldson@vsu.edu    Southeast District 
 
 
Nicole Swinson    Responsibilities: 
Youth Development Assoc. Specialist Integrated Wellbeing of Youth, Family, & Community 
Virginia State University    
Phone: 804-524-5495    
nswinson@vsu.edu  

Specialty Program Personnel 
Louetta Jones    Responsibilities: 
4-H Military Club Program Manager Military Partnership Management 
Phone: 804-712-8467 
lojones@vt.edu  
 
Lynn Wheeless    Responsibilities: 
4-H Shooting Education Coordinator State Shooting Education Program 
Phone: 757-778-1078 
lynnwheeless1@vt.edu  
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4-H Educational Centers 
Independent 501(c)(3) organization operating under memorandums of understanding with VCE to conduct 4-H 
educational programming and camps. 
 
Airfield 4-H Educational Center    Northern Virginia 4-H Educational Center 
Kathy Guindon, Ph.D. Joey Patterson   Katie Tennant  Tatyana Yates 
Center Director  Program Director  Center Director  Program Director 
kathyg22@vt.edu  jpatt024@vt.edu    tennantk@vt.edu   tatyana@vt.edu  
15189 Airfield Dr.     600 4-H Center Dr. 
Wakefield, VA 23888     Front Royal, VA 22630 
Phone:  757-899-4901     Phone: 540-635-7171 
 
Holiday Lake 4-H Educational Center   W.E. Skelton 4-H Educational Center 
Heather Benninghove Tyler Cheely   Nina Brooks  Rayna Wheeler 
Center Director  Program Director  Center Director  Program Director 
heathern@vt.edu   cheelytf@vt.edu    ninabrooks@vt.edu  rjwheeler@vt.edu 
1267 4-H Camp Rd.     775 Hermitage Rd. 
Appomattox, VA 24522     Wirtz, VA 24184 
Phone: 434-248-5444     Phone: 540-721-2759 
 
Jamestown 4-H Educational Center   Southwest Virginia 4-H Educational Center 
Sue Williams  VACANT   Jeff Connell  Abbigail Moore 
Center Director  Program Director  Center Director  Program Director 
wsue8@vt.edu       jeff35@vt.edu   abbigail20@vt.edu    
3751 4-H Club Rd.     25236 Hillman Highway 
Williamsburg, VA 23185     Abingdon, VA 24210 
Phone: 757-253-4931     Phone: 276-676-6180  

Career & Technical Student Organizations Virginia FFA 
Alison Jones      Andy Seibel 
Coordinator      Executive Secretary, Virginia FFA 
108 Hutcheson Hall     115 Hutcheson Hall 
Phone: 540-231-3823     Phone: 540-231-3823 
alisonks@vt.edu       gseibel@vt.edu  
 
 

CALS Office of Advancement 
 
Communications & Marketing – Support for 4-H social media, marketing materials, news releases, and 
public relations 
 
Tom Soladay     Hayley Conrad  
Director of Communications & Marketing  Social Media Manager 
216B Hutcheson Hall (0904)   216E Hutcheson Hall (0402)  
250 Drillfield Dr.     250 Drillfield Dr. 
Blacksburg, VA 24061    Blacksburg, VA 24061 
Phone: 540-231-2501    Phone: 540-231-2443 
tsoladay@vt.edu      hconrad@vt.edu  
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Development – Support for Foundation funds, donor relations, grants through the VT Foundation, and 
alumni events/development 
 
 
Vernon Meacham    Ben Grove    
Assistant Dean of Advancement   CALS Director of Development   
132 Smyth Hall (0402)    131 Smyth Hall (0402)    
185 Ag Quad Ln.     185 Ag Quad Ln.     
Blacksburg, VA 24061    Blacksburg, VA 24061 
Phone: 540-231-5417    Phone: 540-231-7460 
vmeacham@vt.edu     begrove@vt.edu   
 
Crystal Graham     Hunter Hilbert 
Associate Director of Development   Assistant Director of Development 
129 Smyth Hall (0402)    129 Smyth Hall (0402)    
185 Ag Quad Ln.     185 Ag Quad Ln. 
Blacksburg, VA 24061    Blacksburg, VA 24061 
Phone: 540-231-3360    Phone: 540-231-6975 
csgraham@vt.edu     hunterwh@vt.edu  
 
Maribeth Martin    Anna Worch 
Asst. Director of Alumni & Constituent Relations Asst. Director of Alumni & Constituent Relations 
127B Smyth Hall (0402)    127A Smyth Hall (0402) 
185 Ag Quad Ln.     185 Ag Quad Ln. 
Blacksburg, VA 24061    Blacksburg, VA 24061 
Phone: 540-231-1538    Phone: 540-231-0573 
maribethm@vt.edu     annaworch@vt.edu  

Agricultural Leadership & Community Ed Faculty with Youth Responsibilities 
 
Hannah H. Scherer, Ph.D.   Responsibilities: 
Assistant Professor & Extension Specialist  STEM Education in Agriculture 
Phone: 540-231-1759 
hscherer@vt.edu   

School of Animal Sciences Faculty with Youth Responsibilities 
 
Katherine Carter    Responsibilities: 
Youth Animal Science Specialist   Youth animal science programming 
Phone: 540-231-2257 
carterke@vt.edu  
 
Hunter Liles     Responsibilities: 
Extension Programming Associate   Youth animal science 
Phone: 540-231-2257 
huntl97@vt.edu  
 
Erica N. Feuerbacher, Ph.D.   Responsibilities:  
Associate Professor    Companion Animals 
Phone: 540-231-1393    Liaison with: 
enf007@vt.edu      State 4-H Dog Show 
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Scott Greiner, Ph.D.    Responsibilities: 
Professor & Extension Animal Scientist  Beef & Sheep programming 
Phone: 540-231-9159 
sgreiner@vt.edu  
 
David R. Winston, Ph.D.    Responsibilities: 
Extension Dairy Scientist, Youth   Dairy Related Youth Programs  
Phone: 540-231-5693 
dwinston@vt.edu  

Entomology Faculty with Youth Responsibilities 
 
Stephanie L. Blevins    Responsibilities: 
Consumer Pesticide Safety Specialist  Youth Entomology 
Phone: 540-231-6543    Pesticide Safety Education 
slblevin@vt.edu  
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